FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

FIR No. 09(02)2025



P.S.: Lilong

YEAR: 2025

Date and time of FIR: 09/02/2025. At 08.40 pm

Sections: - 305(a)/3(5) BNS.

2. (i) Act:- BNS.

The state of the s	
BNS BNS, 2023	305(a)/3(5)
	BNS

1. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from:-07/02/2025

Date to:

Time Period: Evening

Time from: 7.30 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 07/02/2025 Time: 08.40 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 28/LIL-PS/2025 Date & Time: 07/02/2024 at

- 2. Type of information: Reliable information
- 3. Place of occurrence: Near the gate of L. Surjjit Singh, located at Waithou Sangomsang.
- (a) Direction and distance from PS: 01 1/2 Kms South Beat No.
- (b) Address: Waithou Sangomsang (000080) as all the quarter some leading
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- (Zero FIR)
- 4. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: M. Somokanta Singh
- (b) Father's name: S/o Late. M. Iboton Singh
- (c) Date/Year of Birth: 01/04/2000

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. (Aadhaar No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

(g) ID Details (Ration Care)		ID No.	
Sl. No.	The state of the s	12	
1	Aadhaar Card		

(h) Occupation: Business

(i) Address: Haorang Sabal

	Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
	1	Present address	Haorang Sabal, PO & PS:- Lamsang, District, Imphal West, Manipur
1640 Story	2	Permanent address	-do-

(j) Phone number: 9362321255

5. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown	leglikagales		

- 6. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Scooter	Honda Activa 6G	Bearing register No. MN06SE-2259, having chassis No. ME4JF914CMG412232 and Engine No. JF91EG1410449,	Rs. 980000/- (ninety eight thousand) only

- 8. Total value of property (In Rs./- 980000/- (ninety eight thousand) only)
- 9. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
	Barrell of the state of the sta
of your snows (1.)	The transfer of the transfer o

of the Mariness No. 1019 Peut Phillips

of the Bosons (Madon Card, Voter 16 Card, Cassport, Ull

10. First Information contents:

Information report same OE

To

The Officer-in-Charge Lilong Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur.

Subject: - Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e.07/02/2025 at about 7.30 pm my two-wheeler "Honda Activa 6G" white in colour bearing register No. MN06SE-2259, having chassis No. ME4JF914CMG412232 and Engine No. JF91EG1410449 registered in my name had been stolen away by unknown person/persons which was parked near the gate of L. Surjit Singh, located at Waithou Sangomsang. The RC Book of the said vehicle, money bag, pan card, Aadhaar card and driving License were also kept inside the tool box. The said vehicle is untraceable till date despite of vigorous efforts. The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is Rs. 980000/- (ninety eight thousand) only.

It is therefore, requested to recover my vehicle at the earliest and take up necessary legal action.

Dated/Lilong 07th Feb. 2025.

Yours faithfully

(Moirangthem Somokanta Singh) S/o. Late. M. Iboton Singh Of Haorang Sabal, I/W. #9362321255

- 11. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI Md. Najir Khan

Rank: Assist. Sub-Inspector. to take up the Investigation.

经位置性时间 医克拉氏性 医克拉氏性 医克拉氏征 医角膜炎

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

District: on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

M. Somokowla

12. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: N. Subash Singh

when part the Mc Book at the gold standers more

Rank: Inspector.

Officer-in-Charge Lilong Police Station
Thoubal District, Manipur

resident in the state of the specific control of the specific spec

tions force that the property of the design the contract of the property of the contract of th

den e standament specience e un

William States Control (N. 1977)

13. Date and time of dispatch to the court: